
MEN ELITE ATHLETES HAMBURG MARATHON 2024
Number Full name Gender Year of birth

1 Bernard Koech M 1988

2 Getaneh Molla M 1994

3 Ronald Korir M 1991

4 Dickson Chumba M 1986

5 Barselius Kipyego M 1993

6 Brimin Misoi M 1989

7 Philemon Kiplimo M 1998

8 Oqbe Ruesom M 1998

9 Haymanot Alew M 1997

10 Tsedat Ayana M 1996

11 Geoffrey Kirui M 1993

12 Abraham Cheroben M 1992

14 Olivier Irabaruta M 1990

15 Jake Robertson M 1989

16 Amaury Paquet M 1991

17 Martin Musau M 1998

18 Benjamin Preisner M 1996

19 Ebba Tulu Chala M 1996

20 Therence Bizoza M 2004

21 Maxim Raileanu M 1994

22 Jorge Castelblanco M 1987

23 Joaquim Arbe M 1990

24 Yohanes Chiappinelli M 1997

25 Paul Tanui M 1990

26 Demeke Tadesse M 1999

27 Derlys Ayala M 1990

28 Sebastian Hendel M 1995

29 Thomas de Bock M 1991

30 Andrew Buchanan M 1991

31 Moses Mwangi M 1998

32 Johnatas de Oliveira M 1990

33 Alfred Muckhe M 1994

34 Tom Gröschel M 1991

35 Nicolas Cuestas M 1986

36 Daniele D'Onofrio M 1993

37 Joshua Griffiths M 1993

38 Fernando Cabada M 1982

39 Hugh Armstrong M 1994

40 Ed Goddard M 1997

41 Adam Lipschitz M 1994

42 Ivan Sirius M 1991

43 Francesco Agostini M 1997

44 Alvaro Abreu Martin M 1990

45 Ryan Gregson M 1990

46 Sergio Lopez M 1996

47 Andres Lopez M 1992

48 Philippe Parrot-Migas M 1993

49 Sezgin Atac M 1998



60 Jeisson Suarez M 1991

61 Gary O'Hanlon M 1974

62 Artur Olejarz M 1988

63 Daniel Stone M 2001

64 Michael Alber M 1997

65 Benjamin Raymond M 1992

66 Tesfamariam Solomon M 1976

67 Reto Marti M

68 Daan van den Berg M

69 Cuan Walker M

70 Igor Klema M

71 Christian Hiller M

72 Benjamin Franke M

73 Roger Roca M 1976

74 Josia Nusser M 1994

75 reserve number

76 reserve number

WOMEN ELITE ATHLETES HAMBURG MARATHON 2024
Number Full name Gender Year of birth

F2 Gotytom Gebreslase F 1995

F3 Winfridah Moseti F 1996

F4 Sharon Arusho F 1994

F5 Kidsan Alema F 1995

F6 Nienke Brinkman F 1993

F7 Natasha Wodak F 1981

F8 Margaret Wangari F 1986

F9 Irine Cheptai F 1992

F10 Aminet Ahmed F 2000

F11 Jessica Augusto F 1981

F12 Ayantu Kumela F 1996

F14 Jackline Cherono F 1998

F15 Carla Salome Rocha F 1990

F16 Katharina Steinruck F 1989

F17 Fadouwa Ledhem F 1987

F18 Ellie Pashley F 1988

F19 Rabea Schöneborn F 1994

F20 Daiana Ocampo F 1991

F21 Kristina Hendel F 1996

F22 Isabel Oropeza Vazquez F 1990

F23 Neheng Khatala F 1992

F24 Leslie Sexton F 1987

F25 Dayna Pidhresky F 1986

F26 Valdilene Dos Santos F 1991

F27 Cynthia Limo F 1989

F28 Marcela Gomez F 1984

F29 Monika Jackiewicz F 1992

F30 Jessica Oosterloo F 1990

F31 Lineida Rojas Mateus F 1986

F32 Thalia Charalambous F 1989



F33 reserve number

F34 reserve number

PACE 1 Edwin Kiptoo 62.00

PACE 2 Rhonzas Kilimo 62.00

PACE 3 Abel Kipchumba 62.00

PACE 4 Geoffrey Yegon 62.00

PACE 5 Maru Teferi 63.00

PACE 6 Mathew Chekwurui 63.45-64.00

PACE 7 Naman Kipyeko 63.45-64.00

PACE 8 Abel Sikowo 63.45-64.00

PACE 9 Alex Kibarus 65.30

PACE 10 Bernard Cheptoch 68.45

PACE 11 Henry Kibet 68.45

PACE 12 Josh Lunn 70.00

PACE 14 Joshua Rono 70.00

PACE 15 Alex Milne 71.45-72.00

PACE 16 Edwin Kipsang 71.45-72.00

PACE 17 Kevin Quinn 73.15

PACE 18 Thomas Higgs 73.15

PACE 19 Marius Ionescu 73.15



Nationality PB Marathon SB 2023/2024

KEN 2:04:09 2:04:09

ETH 2:03:34 2:07:45

KEN 2:04:22 2:04:22

KEN 2:04:32 2:10:35

KEN 2:04:48 -

KEN 2:04:53 2:04:53

KEN 2:04:56 2:04:56

ERI 2:05:51 2:05:51

ETH 2:05:57 2:05:57

ETH 2:06:18 2:07:00

KEN 2:06:27 -

BRN debut 60.20

BDI 2:07:13 -

NZL 2:08:26 60.05

BEL 2:08:44 2:08:44

UGA 2:08:45 2:08:45

CAN 2:08:58 2:08:58

SWE 2:09:06 2:09:06

BDI 2:09:18 2:09:18

MDA 2:09:22 2:09:22

PAN 2:09:24 2:09:24

ARG 2:09:36 2:10:03

ITA 2:09:46 2:09:46

KEN 2:09:57 2:09:57

ETH 2:10:00 2:10:00

PAR 2:10:11 2:12:27

GER 2:10:14 2:10:14

BEL 2:10:17 2:10:17

AUS 2:10:20 2:10:20

KEN 2:10:26 2:10:26

BRA 2:10:43 2:10:43

KEN 2:10:56 2:10:56

GER 2:11:02 2:13:29

URU 2:11:03 2:11:30

ITA 2:11:23 -

GBR 2:11:28 -

USA 2:11:36 2:20:53

IRL 2:12:26 64.54

AUS 2:12:52 2:12:52

RSA 2:13:01 2:13:01

MDA 2:13:34 2:13:34

ITA 2:14:21 2:14:21

DOM 2:14:30 2:14:30

AUS 2:14:54 2:14:54

COL 2:15:15 2:15:15

COL 2:16:22 -

CAN 2:18:39 63.48

TUR 2:08:40 2:08:40



COL 2:10:51 -

IRL 2:16:29 2:24:18

POL 2:17:48 2:17:48

IRL debut 66.26

GER 2:19:15 2:19:15

CAN 2:19:55 2:20:15

SUI 2.14.51 -

SUI debut -

NED debut -

RSA debut -

SVK debut -

GER

GER

ESP 2.16.32 -

GER - -

Nationality PB Marathon SB 2023/2024

ETH 2:18:18 2:24:34

KEN 2:20:55 2:20:55

KEN 2:22:07 2:22:07

ETH 2:22:28 2:31:13

NED 2:22:51 67.44

CAN 2:23:12 2:28:42

KEN 2:23:52 2:23:52

KEN debut 64.53

ETH debut 67.08

POR 2:24:25 -

ETH 2:24:29 2:26:33

KEN 2:24:43 2:24:43

POR 2:24:47 2:27:22

GER 2:24:56 2:24:56

FRA 2:25:50 2:25:50

AUS 2:26:21 2:29:37

GER 2:27:03 2:31:05

ARG 2:27:16 2:27:16

GER 2:27:29 2:30:54

MEX 2:27:57 2:27:57

LES 2:28:06 2:28:57

CAN 2:28:14 2:28:14

CAN 2:29:03 2:35:50

BRA 2:32:01 2:37:44

KEN 2:33:01 2:33:01

ARG 2:28:58 2:34:03

POL 2:29:51 2:31:15

NED 2:47:05 -

COL 2:48:24 -

CYP debut 74.58




